

Golden Chain Theatre's

Center Stage Classic Car Show

At the Oakhurst Community Park Saturday, May 4, 2024 June 15, 2024 (Postponed due to rain)

Dear Community Supporter,

The Golden Chain Theatre is hosting its 3rd Annual GCT Center Stage Classic Car Show on Saturday, May 4, 2024, June 15, 2024 at the Oakhurst Community Park and proceeds from the event will benefit the Golden Chain Theatre. It was postponed due to rain, so there's plenty of time to get your business exposure for sponsoring this fun event!

I've listed a few sponsorship opportunities as well as raffle and goodie bag needs below. We saw over 300 people at our last event, not to mention the people frequenting the park during the event and we expect more this year. Your donation would not only help us reach our fundraising goals, it would also serve as advertising opportunities and showcase your community support.

Please let me know if there's anything you can do to support the Center Stage Classic Car Show, and feel free to contact me should you have any questions or would like to support the event in other ways.

Goody Bag Items

We will prepare 50 Driver Bags filled with welcoming items, it's a great opportunity to share your company swag!

Raffle Items

Thanks to raffle donations from supportive companies like you, our Raffle Table is always a hit and your company receives great exposure in the community!

House Sponsor \$100

Logo on Sponsor Flyer and Trophy Table Emcee Announcement During Event

Backstage Sponsor \$200

Mentions on GCT Social Media Logo on Sponsor Flyer and Trophy Table Emcee Announcement During the Event

Tech Booth Sponsor \$400

Banner Hung on Bridge (you supply the banner)
Mentions on GCT Social Media
Logo on Event Flyers/Posters, Sponsor Flyer & Trophy Table
Emcee Announcement During the Event

Center Stage Sponsor \$600

Banner Hung FRONT AND CENTER at the Event (you supply the banner) Exclusive Post on GCT Social Media Logo on Event Flyers/Posters, Sponsor Flyer & Trophy Table Emcee Announcement During the Event

Thank you for your continued support and the consideration of our request. Please feel free to contact me at LanieSuderman@Yahoo.com or call 559-760-1372. You can mail your donations to Golden Chain Theatre, c/o Lanie Suderman, PO Box 304, Ahwahnee, CA 93601. And I'd be happy to pick up any raffle items from you.

A 501(c)3 Corporation: 23-7132379

Lanie Suderman Board of Directors Golden Chain Theatre